SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Corporate Services Group
Question No. 92
Senator Humphries asked the following question at the hearing on 23 February 2009:

How many SES positions were there in this Department as at;

a) 24 November 2007, and
b) 26 February 2009?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:
a) At 31 November 2007 (the date closest to 24 November 2007 where information available) shows that there were 80 actual SES positions within the Attorney-General's Department.

b) Asat 27 February 2009 (the date closest to 26 February 2007 where information available) there were 85 SES employees within the Attorney-General's Department.

